



An Amendment to the Bylaws of the North American Colleges and Teachers of Agriculture Organization

Coding:

Underlined print = insert or add

~~Line through print~~ = strike out

Amendment Subject Title:

<Subject Title>

Description of Amendment and Amendment Location (Article, Section, line number):

<Goal and Location>

Current Wording	Proposed Wording	If Adopted will read

Proposed by (Executive Committee or minimum of five NACTA members):

Rationale (50 words or less):

NACTA Executive Committee Recommendation:



An Amendment to the Bylaws of the North American Colleges and Teachers of Agriculture Organization

Coding: Underlined print = insert or add ~~Line through print~~ = strike out

EXAMPLE

Amendment Subject Title: Meeting Quorum

Description of Amendment Location(Article, Section, line number):

Amend Article V, Meetings, Section 3, Quorum, lines 157-148 by deleting “Fifty (50)” and inserting “two-thirds of”

Current Wording	Proposed Wording	If Adopted will read
<p>ARTICLE V – MEETINGS Section 3, Quorum: Fifty (50) active members of the organization shall constitute a quorum for the annual meeting.</p>	<p>ARTICLE V – MEETINGS Section 3, Quorum: Fifty (50) <u>Two-thirds of</u> active members of the organization shall constitute a quorum for the annual meeting.</p>	<p>ARTICLE V – MEETINGS Section 3, Quorum: Two-thirds of active members of the organization shall constitute a quorum for the annual meeting.</p>

Proposed by (Executive Committee or minimum of five NACTA members):

Willie Nelson; Waylon Jennings; Johnny Cash; Merle Haggard; Kris Kristofferson

Rationale (50 words or less):

1. Allows for true membership representation

NACTA Executive Committee Recommendation:

VOTE NO. Two-thirds is an arduous, unrealistic threshold for the organization to achieve.